

GAHC010245812025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/6528/2025

JUNMONI DAS AND 5 ORS
SON OF DIPAK DAS, VILLAGE- MALAIBARI, P.O- MALAIBARI, P.S KHETRI,
DISTRICT- KAMRUP (M), ASSAM, PIN- 782403, POST NAME- CONSTABLE
(AB) ROLL NO. 11004968

2: MRINMOY DAS
SON OF SHRI KHAGEN DAS
VILLAGE- MALAIBARI
P.O.- MALAIBARI
P.S. KHETRI
DISTRICT- KAMRUP (M)
ASSAM
PIN- 782403
POST NAME- CONSTABLE (AB) ROLL NO. 11005230

3: PABITRA DAS
SON OF RAMLAL DAS
VILLAGE- MALAIBARI (HIRAPARA)
P.O- MALAIBARI
P.S.- KHETRI
DISTRICT- KAMRUP (M)
ASSAM
PIN- 782403
POST NAME- CONSTABLE (AB)
ROLL NO.- 11006454

4: PARASHJYOTI BHUYAN
SON OF CHITRA BHUYAN
VILLAGE- HATIUTHA
P.O.- JHARGAON
P.S. JAGIROAD
DISTRICT- MORIGAON
ASSAM
PIN- 782411

POST NAME- CONSTABLE (AB) ROLL NO.- 11720606

5: PINKU DEKA
SON OF DIMBESWAR DEKA
VILLAGE- MANAHA BELGURI
P.O.- MANAHA
P.S. JAGIROAD
DISTRICT- MORIGAON
ASSAM
PIN- 782411
POST NAME- CONSTABLE (AB)
ROLL NO.- 11720557

6: HIRAN BAISHYA
SON OF RIPU BAISHYA
VILLAGE- MANAHA KACHARIGAON
P.O.- MANAHA KACHARIGAON
P.S. JAGIROAD
DIISTRICT- MORIGAON
ASSAM
PIN- 782411
POST NAME- CONSTABLE (AB)
ROLL NO. 1171972

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM, HOME AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT, DISPUR,
GUWAHATI, ASSAM, PIN- 781006

2: THE DIRECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE
ASSAM
ULUBARI
GUWAHATI
PIN- 781007

3: THE INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE (A)
ASSAM AND MEMBER CONVENOR
STATE LEVEL POLICE RECRUITMENT BOARD (SLPRB)
ASSAM
ULUBARI
GUWAHATI
ASSAM
PIN- 781007

4: THE STATE LEVEL POLICE RECRUITMENT BOARD
ASSAM

REPRESENTED BY ITS CHAIRMAN
REHABARI
GUWAHATI
PIN- 781008

5:THE CHAIRMAN
STATE LEVEL POLICE RECRUITMENT BOARD
ASSAM
REHABARI
GUWAHATI
PIN- 78100

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. A M AHMED, B DAS,P. GHOSH,MRS S RAHANA

Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM,

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SOUMITRA SAIKIA**

ORDER

08.12.2025

On the request of Mr. R. Dhar, learned Addl. Senior Government Advocate matter stands deferred to be listed after three weeks.

Mr. A.M. Ahmed, learned counsel appears for the petitioners.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant